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•< Renee Jenkins 
Chief of Docketing 
Tlie Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street, 11th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Re: In The Matter of the Application of Aqua Ohio, Inc. for Authority to 
Increase its Rates and Charges in its Masury Division 
Rate Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Tariff Case No. 89-7028-WW-TRF 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

On May 6, 2010, Tariff Section 2, Sheets 1-4, Phase In Years 2, 3, and 4 were 
filed with inaccurate Effective Dates. Please find enclosed four (4) final copies of the 
tariff sheets with corrected Effective Dates as listed below. One copy is for the tariff 
docket, one copy is for the rate case docket, with the remaining two copies for 
distribution to the Rates and Tariffs, Energy and Water Division of the PUCO, The 
required documents are attached in the following order for the Masury Division Master 
Tariff P.U.C.O. No. 1: 

1 

2. 

3. 

Section 2, 2"" Year Phase In, Ninth Revised Sheet No. 1, Canceling Eighth 
Revised Sheet No. 1 

Section 2, 3"̂  Year Phase In, Tenth Revised Sheet No. 1, Canceling Ninth 
Revised Sheet No. 1 

Section 2, 4*̂  Year Phase In, Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 1, Canceling Tenth 
Revised Sheet No. 1 

Section 2, 2""* Year Phase In, Sixth Revised Sheet No. 2, Canceling Fifth Revised 
Sheet No. 2 

Tnis i s to c s r t i f y tha t the Images appearing are ao 
accurate and cc^i^lete reproduction of a case f i l e 
document delivered in the regular course o£ businesa 
technician =r :^-^__ Date Processed HfflCJUUfllll 
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Renee Jenkins 
May 10. 2010 
Page 2 

5. Section 2, 3"̂  Year Phase Ir), Seventh Revised Sheet No. 2, Canceling Sixth 
Revised Sheet No. 2 | 

6. Section 2, 4*̂  Year Phase In, Eighth Revised Sheet No. 2, Canceling Seventh 
Revised Sheet No. 2 

7. Section 2, 2""̂  Year Phase In, Sixth Revised Sheet No. 3, Canceling Fifth Revised 
Sheet No. 3 

8. Section 2, 3'̂  Year Phase In, Seventh Revised Sheet No. 3, Canceling Sixth 
Revised Sheet No. 3 

9. Section 2, 4**̂  Year Phase In, Eighth Revised Sheet No. 3, Canceling Seventh 
Revised Sheet No. 3 

10. Section 2, 2"^ Year Phase In, Fourth Revised Sheet No. 4, Canceling Third 
Revised Sheet No. 4 

11. Section 2, 3'" Year Phase In, Fifth Revised Sheet No. 4, Canceling Fourth 
Revised Sheet No. 4 

12. Section 2, 4*̂  Year Phase In, Sixth Revised Sheet No. 4, Canceling Fifth Revised 
Sheet No. 4 

Please substitute the tariff pages with the corrected effective dates for the inaccurate 
tariff pages in both the rate case and the tariff case. 

I apologize for any inconvenience this may cause. If you have any questions, 
please feel free to contact me. 

Very truly yours. 

cc: All Parties 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
Masury Division 

2"̂  Year Phase In 
Master Tariff 

P.U.C.O, No. 1 

Section 2 
Nintii Revised Sheet No. 1 

Canceling Eighth Revised Sheet No. 1 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Schedule "A" Metered Service 

CUSTOMER CHARGE-ALL CUSTOMER CLASSES 
Size of Meter 
5/8 inch 
y* inch 
1 inch 
I'A mch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 

Monthlv 
$10.93 
$16.40 
$27.33 
$54.65 
$87.44 

$163.95 
$273.25 
$546.50 

CONSUMPTION CHARGES- RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS 
PerlOcf 
Monthlv 

First 
Over 

First 
Over 

2,500 cubic feet monthly 
2,500 cubic feet monthly 

18 700 gallons monthly 
18,700 gallons monthly 

$.4151 
$.3055 

Per 100 gallons 
Monthlv 
$5550 
$.4084 

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE fSIO 
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Issued: May 6,2010 Effective: May 6.2011 
Issued by Robert A. Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 09-560-AVW-AIR 
Order Dated: May 5, 2010 



Aqua Ohio, Inc, 
Masury Division 

3"* Year Phase In 
Master Tariff 

P.U.C.O. No. 1 

Section 2 
Tenth Revised Sheet No. 1 

Canceling Ninth Revised Sheet No. 1 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Schedule "A" Metered Service 

CUSTOMER CHARGE-ALL CUSTOMER CLASSES 
Size of Meter 
5/8 inch 
% inch 
1 inch 
1 V-z inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 

Monthlv 
$10.93 
$16.40 
$27.33 
$54.65 
$87.44 

$163.95 
$273.25 
$546.50 

CONSUMPTION CHARGES- RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS 
PerlOcf 
Monthlv 

First 
Over 

First 
Over 

2,500 cubic feet monthly 
2,500 cubic feet monthly 

18,700 gallons monthly 
18,700 gallons monthly 

$.5865 
$.4316 

Per 100 gallons 
Monthly 
$.7841 
$.5770 

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (SIC) 
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Issued: May 6,2010 Effective: May 6,2012 
Issued by Robert A. Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Order Dated: May 5,2010 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
Masury Division 

4"* Year Phase In 
Master Tariff 

P.U.C.O. No. 1 

Section 2 
Eleventh Revised Sheet No." 1 

Cancehng Tenth Revised Sheet No. 1 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Schedule "A" Metered Service 

CUSTOMER CHARGE-ALL CUSTOMER CLASSES 
Size of Meter 
5/8 inch 
% inch 
1 inch 
I'A inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 

Monthlv 
$10.93 
$16.40 
$27.33 
$54.65 
$87.44 

$163.95 
$273.25 
$546.50 

CONSUMPTION CHARGES- RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCL\L AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS 
PerlOcf 
Monthlv 

First 2,500 cubic feet monthly 
Over 2,500 cubic feet monthly 

$.4200 
$.3089 

First 18,700 gallons monthly 
Over 18,700 gallons monthly 

Per 100 gallons 
Monthlv 
$.5615 
$.4130 

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (SIO 
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Issued: May 6,2010 Effective: May 6, 2013 
Issued by Robert A. Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Order Dated: May 5,2010 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 2'"' Year Phase In Section 2 
Masury Division Master Tariff Sixth Revised Sheet No. 2 

P.U.C.O. No. 1 Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet No. 2 

SCHEDULE OF RATES fCONTINUED^ 

CONSUMPTION CHARGES-OTHER UTILITIES 

This rate is available to utility customers which purchase v/ater in bulk for the purpose of resale. 

Per 10 Cubic Feet Monthly Per 100 Gallon Monthly 
All Consumption $ .3445 $ .4606 

Monthly bills will be based on the foregoing monthly customer charges and block consumption rate. 

Schedule "B" - Private Fire Protection 

"DRY" SPRINKLER SYSTEM 

Water will be supplied for fire protection on private premises through a sprinkler system at the following 
rates: 

4" service $2,143.42 annually 
6" service $ 3,249.72 annually 
8" service $6,490.92 annually 

This aimual charge shall be made in accordance with the size of the pipe entering the building and 
supplying fire standpipes and sprinklers on a dry system. All standpipes, sprinklers, pipes and outlets shall 
be so placed as to be readily inspected, and prior to the installation of such a service line. The Company 
shall be furnished full details and plans, or copies thereof, showing location of all pipes, valves and hose 
connections. The Company shall install such a fire service line up to the property line of the customer, and 
this part of the service line shall be the property and remain under the control of the Company. 

WET SYSTEM 

Water will be supplied for fire protection on private premises through a wet underground system at the 
following rates: 

$ 1,045.78 annually 
$3,776.91 annually 
$7,052.56 annually 

$10,319.53 annually 
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Issued: May 6, 2010 Effective: May 6,2011 
Issued by Robert A. Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Order Dated: May 5, 2010 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 3'̂  Year Phase In Section 2 
Masury Division Master Tariff Seventh Revised Sheet No. 2 

P.U.C.O. No. 1 Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 2 

SCHEDULE OF RATES (CONTINUED') 

CONSUMPTION CHARGES-OTHER UTILITIES 

This rate is available to utility customers which purchase water in bulk for the purpose of resale. 

Per 10 Cubic Feet Monthly Per 100 Gallon Monthly 
All Consumption $ .4868 $ .6508 

Monthly bills will be based on the foregoing monthly customer charges and block consumption rate. 

Schedule "B" - Private Fire Protection 

"DRY" SPRINKLER SYSTEM 

Water will be supplied for fire protection on private premises through a sprinkler system at the following rates: 
4" service $2,750.09 annually 
6" service $4,169.52 annually 
8" service $8,328,12 annually 

This annual charge shall be made in accordance with the size of the pipe entering the building and supplying fire 
standpipes and sprinklers on a dry system. All standpipes, sprinklers, pipes and outlets shall be so placed as to be 
readily inspected, and prior to the installation of such a service line. The Company shall be furnished full details and 
plans, or copies thereof, showing location of all pipes, valves and hose connections. The Company shall install such a 
fire service line up to the property line of the customer, and this part of theservice Ime shall be the property and 
remain under the control of the Company. 

WET SYSTEM 

Water will be supplied for fire protection on private premises through a wet underground system at the following rates: 

$1,341.78 annually 
$4,845.93 annually 
$9,048.71 annually 

$ 13,240.37 annually 
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Issued: May 6,2010 Effective: May 6,2012 
Issued by Robert A. Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Order Dated: May 5,2010 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 4̂ ^ Year Phase In Section 2 
Masury Division Master Tariff Eighth Revised Sheet No. 2 

P.U.C.O. No. 1 Canceling Seventh Revised Sheet No. 2 

SCHEDULE OF RATES (CONTINUED^ 

CONSUMPTION CHARGES-OTHER UTILITIES 

This rate is available to utility customers which purchase water in bulk for the purpose of resale. 

Per 10 Cubic Feet Monthly Per 100 Gallon Monthly 
All Consumption $ .3484 $ ,4658 

Monthly bills will be based on the foregoing monthly customer charges and block consumption rate. 

Schedule "B" - Private Fire Protection 

"DRY" SPRINKLER SYSTEM 

Water will be supplied for fire protection on private premises through a sprinkler system at the following rates: 
4" service $2,160.28 annually 
6" service $3,275.28 annually 
B" service $6,541.92 annually 

This annual charge shall be made in accordance with the size of the pipe entering the building and supplying fire 
standpipes and sprinklers on a dry system. All standpipes, sprinklers, pipes and outlets shall be so placed as to be 
readily inspected, and prior to the installation of such a service Ime. The Company shall be furnished full details and 
plans, or copies thereof, showing location of all pipes, valves and hose connections. The Company shall install such a 
fire service line up to the property line of the customer, and this part of theservice line shall be the property and 
remain under the control of the Company. 

WET SYSTEM 

Water will be supplied for fire protection on private premises through a wet underground system at the following rates: 

2" service $ 1,054.00 annually 
4" service $ 3,806.62 annually 
6" service $7,108.03 annually 
8" service $10,400.70 annually 
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Issued: May 6,2010 Effective: May 6,2013 
Issued by Robert A. Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Order Dated: May 5,2010 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 2"̂  Year Phase In Section 2 
Masury Division Master Tariff Sixth Revised Sheet No. 3 

P.U.C.O. No. 1 Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet No. 3 

SCHEDULE OF RATES (Continued') 

Schedule "B"-Private Fire Protection (continuedl 

This charge will be made in accordance with the size of tie meter installed in the fire line. This meter, placed in a 
suitable vault, to be furnished by the customer, and being accessible to the Company at all times, shall be installed by 
the Company at the expense of the customer, and shall be located at the mtrance of the lines to the property. The 
Company shall furnish the service line up to the property line of the customer at its own expense, and the Company 
shall retain ownership of this line and the meter and the connections, and shall be permitted freeaccess to this line and 
meter at all times. 

Any water usage registered by this meter shall be billed to the customer on Rate Schedule A, Metered 
Service, excepting wherein this usage can be accounted for as having been used for fire fighting or m the*sting of fire 
hydrants. Unless the Company is notified of any such fire protection usage, meter registration shall be billed to the 
customer on Rate Schedule A. This usage charge shall be in addition to the above fire protection charge. 

More than one fire protection service may be furnished to a single customer, but in this case each service shall 
be separately metered at the expense of the customer, and also satisfactory check valves shall be installed on each 
service line at the expense of the customer. 

Schedule "B.l" - Private Fire Hvdrants 

EACH HRE HYDRANT $578.64 Per Year 

All private fire hydrants, if not metered, shall be classified under this schedule. The cost of construction shall 
be bom by the owner and the type, model and instdlation of hydrant shall be in conformity with Water Company 
standards. These hydrants are to be used strictly for fire fighting purposes. All other usages are prohibited. In case of 
violation, the Water Company reserves the right to discontinue serviceto the respective hydrant or hydrants, or to 
require the service to be metered under Schedule "B". 

Private fire hydrants constructed on private property and served through a metered fire service (see Schedule 
"B") shall not be subject to Schedule "B. 1". Said hydrants are the sole responsibility of the property owner and shall 
be maintained by him. 
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Issued: May 6.2010 Effective: May 6,2011 
Issued by Robert A. Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Order Dated: May 5, 2010 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 2'̂  Year Phase In Section 2 
Masury Division Master Tariff Seventh Revised Sheet No. 3 

P.U.C.O. No. 1 Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet No. 3 

SCHEDULE OF RATES (Continued-) 

Schedule "B"-Private Fire Protection (continued! 

This charge will be made in accordance with the size of themeter installed in the fire line. This meter, placed in a 
suitable vault, to be furnished by the customer, and being accessible to the Company at all times, shall be installed by 
the Company at the expense of the customer, and shall be located at the entance of the lines to the property. The 
Company shall furnish the service line up to the property line of the customer at its own expense, and the Company 
shall retain ownership of this line and the meter and the connections, and shall be permitted free a;cess to this line and 
meter at all times. 

Any water usage registered by this meter shall be billed to the customer on Rate Schedule A, Metered 
Service, excepting wherein this usage can be accounted for as having been used for fire fighting or in the teting of fire 
hydrants. Unless the Company is notified of any such fire protection usage, meter registration shall be billed to the 
customer on Rate Schedule A. This usage charge shall be in addition to the above fire protection charge. 

More than one fire protection service may be furnished to a single customer, but in this case each service shall 
be separately metered at the expense of the customer, and also satisfactory check valves shall be installed on each 
service line at the expense of the customer. 

Schedule "B.l" - Private Fire Hvdrants 

EACH FIRE HYDRANT $742.44 Per Year 

All private fire hydrants, if not metered, shall be classified under this schedule. The cost of construction 
shall be bom by the owner and the type, model and insolation of hydrant shall be in conformity with Water Company 
standards. These hydrants are to be used strictly for fire fighting purposes. All other usages are prohibited. In case of 
violation, the Water Company reserves the right to discontinue servce to the respective hydrant or hydrants, or to 
require the service to be metered imder Schedule "B". 

Private fire hydrants constmcted on private property and served through a metered fire service (see Schedule 
"B") shall not be subject to Schedule "B.l". Said hydrants are the sole responsibility of the property owner and shall 
be maintained by him. 
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Issued: May 6.2010 Effective: May 6, 2012 
Issued by Robert A. Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Order Dated: May 5,2010 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 4* Year Phase In Section 2 
Masury Division Master Tariff Eighth Revised Sheet No. 3 

P.U.C.O. No. 1 Cancelmg Seventh Revised Sheet No. 3 

SCHEDULE OF RATES (Continued! 

Schedule "B"-Private Fire Protection (continued) 

This charge will be made in accordance with the size of themeter installed in the fire line. This meter, placed in a 
suitable vault, to be furnished by the customer, and being accessible to the Company at all times, shall be installed by 
the Company at tiie expense of the customer, and shall be located at the entance of the lines to the property. The 
Company shall furnish the service line up to the property line of the customer at its own expense, and the Company 
shall retain ownership of this line and the meter and the connections, and shall be permitted free icess to this line and 
meter at all times. 

Any water usage registered by this meter shall be billed to the customer on Rate Schedule A, Metered 
Service, excepting wherein this usage can be accounted for as having been used for fire fighting or in the tefiing of fire 
hydrants. Unless the Company is notified of any such fire protection usage, meter registration shall be billed to the 
customer on Rate Schedule A. This usage charge shall be in addition to the above fire protection charge. 

More than one fire protection service may be furnished to a single customer, but in this case each service shall 
be separately metered at the expense of the customer, and also satisfactory check valves shall be installed on each 
service line at the expense of the customer. 

Schedule "B.I" - Private Fire Hvdrants 

EACH FIRE HYDRANT $583.20 Per Year 

All private fire hydrants, if not metered, shall be classified under this schedule. The cost of construction 
shall be bom by the owner and the type, model and insfellation of hydrant shall be in conformity with Water Company 
standards. These hydrants are to be used strictly for fire fighting piuposes. All other usages are prohibited. In case of 
violation, the Water Company reserves the right to discontinue service to the respective hydrant or hydrants, or to 
require the service to be metered under Schedule "B", 

Private fire hydrants constructed on private property and served through a metered fire service (see Schedule 
"B") shall not be subject to Schedule "B.l". Said hydrants are the sole responsibility of the property owner and shall 
be maintained by him. 
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Issued: May 6,2010 Effective: May 6, 2013 
Issued by Robert A, Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Order Dated: May 5,2010 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 2"** Year Phase In Section 2 
Masury Division Master Tariff Fourth Revised Sheet No. 4 

P.U.C.O. No. 1 Canceling Third Revised Sheet No. 4 

SCHEDULE OF RATES (CONCLUDED! 

Schedule "C" - Public Fire Protection 

Each customer accessible to a public fire hydrant located m a district 
not contracting for Public Fire Protection 

Per Month 

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS $5.53 

NON-RESIDENTL\L CUSTOMERS 
2,000 square feet or less $5.53 
each additional 500 square feet $1.03 

Schedule "D" - Miscellaneous Charges 

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE 
The late payment fee of 5% is based on current charges only and is not compounded on future 

delinquencies. The customer receives a six (6) day grace period (after due date) before late fees are applied. 
The six day grace period allows for any mail or processing delays. 

ACCOUNT ACTIVATION CHARGE 
An account activation charge of twenty one ($21.00) dollars will be charged to all customers for new or 

transferred service. 

DISHONORED PAYMENT CHARGE 
When a payment for service is returned by the financial institution unpaid, a charge of sixteen ($16.00) 

dollars will be assessed to cover the cost of processing this transaction, provided they payment is properly 
processed by the Company. The charge for the dishonored payment may be reflected at the Company's option, 
when the Company returns the dishonored payment or may be included on the customer's next billing. 

RECONNECTION CHARGE 
In accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in this Tariff, customers whose service has been 

disconnected must pay a reconnection charge of forty three dollars ($43.00), in addition to all other amounts due 
and payable, if any, if service is reconnected during normal business hours. 

Service turned on at the request of a customer after normal business hours or on Saturday, Sunday or 
holidays, will pay, in lieu of the forty three dollars ($43.00) reconnection charge, the actual, out of pocket costs 
with estimates of such costs provided to customers requesting the recormection, before the reconnection action. 

This charge does not apply to customers who have been disconnected due to cross connections. &s J^ 
Section 11, Sheet No. 2, Item 1 for charges applicable to cross cormection. ^ ^ 
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Issued: May6,2010 Effective: May6,20i: 
Issued by Robert A. Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Order For Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Dated: May 5, 2010 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 3"̂  Year Phase In Section 2 
Masury Division Master Tariff Fifth Revised Sheet No, 4 

P.U.C.O. No. 1 Canceling Fourth Revised Sheet No. 4 

SCHEDULE OF RATES (CONCLUDED! 

Schedule "C" - Public Fire Protection 

Each customer accessible to a public fire hydrant located in a district 
not contracting for Public Fire Protection 

Per Month 

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS $7.10 

NON-RESIDENTL\L CUSTOMERS 
2,000 square feet or less $7.10 
each additional 500 square feet $1.32 

Schedule "D" - Miscellaneous Charges 

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE 
The late payment fee of 5% is based on current charges only and is not compounded on fiiture 

delinquencies. The customer receives a six (6) day grace period (after due date) before late fees are applied. 
The six day grace period allows for any mail or processing delays. 

ACCOUNT ACTIVATION CHARGE 
An account activation charge of twenty one ($21.00) dollars will be charged to all customers for new or 

transferred service. 

DISHONORED PAYMENT CHARGE 
When a payment for service is returned by the financial institution unpaid, a charge of sixteen ($16.00) 

dollars will be assessed to cover the cost of processing this transaction, provided they payment is properly 
processed by the Company. The charge for the dishonored payment may be reflected at the Company's option, 
when the Company returns the dishonored payment or may be included on the customer's next billing. 

RECONNECTION CHARGE 
In accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in this Tariff, customers whose service has been 

discormected must pay a recormection charge of forty three dollars ($43.00), in addition to all other amounts due 
and payable, if any, if service is reconnected during normal business hours. 

Service turned on at the request of a customer after normal business hours or on Saturday, Sunday or 
holidays, will pay, in lieu of the forty three dollars ($43.00) reconnection charge, the actual, out of pocket costs 
with estimates of such costs provided to customers requesting the recormection, before the reconnection action. 

This charge does not apply to customers who have been disconnected due to cross connections. See 
Section 11, Sheet No. 2, Item 1 for charges applicable to cross connection. 
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Issued: May 6,2010 Effective: May ^ 0 1 ^ 
Issued by Robert A. Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. ^ 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Order For Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Dated: May 5, 2010 



Aqua Ohio, Inc. 4* Year Phase In Section 2 
Masury Division Master Tariff Sixth Revised Sheet No. 4 

P.U.C.O. No. 1 Canceling Fifth Revised Sheet No. 4 

SCHEDULE OF RATES (CONCLUDED! 

Schedule "C" - Pubhc Fire Protection 

Each customer accessible to a public fire hydrant located in a district 
not contracting for Public Fire Protection 

Per Month 

RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS $5.57 

NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS 
2,000 square feet or less $5.57 
each additional 500 square feet $1.03 

Schedule "D" • Miscellaneous Charges 

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE 
The late payment fee of 5% is based on current charges only and is not compounded on future 

delinquencies. The customer receives a six (6) day grace period (after due date) before late fees are applied. 
The six day grace period allows for any mail or processing delays. 

ACCOUNT ACTIVATION CHARGE 
An accotmt activation charge of twenty one ($21.00) dollars will be charged to all customers for new or 

transferred service. 

DISHONORED PAYMENT CHARGE 
When a payment for service is returned by the financial institution unpaid, a charge of sixteen ($16.00) 

dollars will be assessed to cover the cost of processing this transaction, provided they payment is properly 
processed by the Company. The charge for the dishonored payment may be reflected at the Company's option, 
when the Company returns the dishonored payment or may be included on the customer's next billing. 

RECONNECTION CHARGE 
In accordance with the terms and conditions set forth m this Tariff, customers whose service has been 

discormected must pay a recormection charge of forty three dollars ($43.00), in addition to all other amounts due 
and payable, if any, if service is recormected diurmg normal business hours. 

Service tumed on at the request of a customer after normal business hours or on Saturday, Sunday or 
holidays, will pay, in lieu of the forty three dollars ($43.00) recormection charge, the actual, out of pocket costs 
with estimates of such costs provided to customers requesting the reconnection, before the reconnection action. 

This charge does not apply to customers who have been discormected due to cross connections. See ._ 
Section 11, Sheet No. 2, Item 1 for charges applicable to cross cormection. 
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Issued: May 6,2010 Effective: May 6, 2013 
Issued by Robert A. Kopas, Vice President, Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Order For Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR 
Dated: May 5, 2010 


